
Wintermeinsterschaft MGC Eupen 26.02.2023
Rang St.nr. Naam Club Categorie R1 R2 R3 R4 Ø ≠ TOT

1 218 Mickael Petit GSP Malonne Herren 19 18 19 18 18,5 1 74
2 123 David Closquet GSP Malonne Herren 18 19 21 18 19 3 76
3 125 Lars Zornstein Cobigolf-Verein Hamm 2019 e.V. Herren 19 19 18 21 19,3 3 77
4 127 Bruno Grosjean BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Herren 20 19 19 20 19,5 1 78
4 200 Michael Thewys GSP Malonne Herren 22 19 18 19 19,5 4 78
6 212 Martina Wehner HMC Büttgen e.V. Damen 20 19 20 20 19,8 1 79
6 139 Alfred Ebert BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Herren 18 21 21 19 19,8 3 79
8 152 Dirk Müller HMC Büttgen e.V. Herren 21 20 20 19 20 2 80
8 102 Jürgen Vollmer 1. BGC Paderborn e.V. Herren 21 19 20 20 20 2 80

10 140 Hildegard Hoefig HMC Büttgen e.V. Damen 20 21 20 20 20,3 1 81
11 224 Michael Hoefig HMC Büttgen e.V. Herren 21 21 21 19 20,5 2 82
11 188 Pascal Hansen BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Herren 22 19 21 20 20,5 3 82
11 144 Thierry Cappe MGC Eupen Herren 20 20 23 19 20,5 4 82
14 134 Thomas Wehner HMC Büttgen e.V. Herren 20 21 22 20 20,8 2 83
14 108 Gianfranco Rota RMGC Esneux Herren 22 20 21 20 20,8 2 83
14 146 Ralf Brocks BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Herren 21 22 20 20 20,8 2 83
14 145 Norman Mandel HMC Büttgen e.V. Herren 22 20 22 19 20,8 3 83
14 101 Michael Kampmann MGC Bad Salzuflen e.V. Herren 19 22 19 23 20,8 4 83
19 138 Lucie Betsch BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Damen 24 22 20 18 21 6 84
20 150 Ulrich Hürter MSC Bad Godesberg e.V. Herren 21 20 22 22 21,3 2 85
20 118 Lino Ottaviani RMGC Esneux Herren 22 21 22 20 21,3 2 85
20 236 H. Paul Bremer MC 62 Lüdenscheid e.V. Jugend M 22 20 21 22 21,3 2 85
20 201 René Hemgesberg BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Herren 23 21 21 20 21,3 3 85
20 202 Lutz Wierum BGV Bergisch Land 1962 / 63 e.V. Herren 22 20 23 20 21,3 3 85
20 230 Stefan Maes BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Herren 23 23 20 19 21,3 4 85
20 132 Ulrich Riesenbeck 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. Herren 25 19 22 19 21,3 6 85
20 119 Jacques Libert RMGC Esneux Herren 25 22 18 20 21,3 7 85
28 122 Dirk Robbrecht MGC Rozemaai Herren 19 23 23 21 21,5 4 86
28 156 Jan van Eickelen BGV Bergisch Land 1962 / 63 e.V. Herren 19 23 23 21 21,5 4 86
28 128 Véronique Nespola GSP Malonne Damen 22 19 21 24 21,5 5 86
31 181 Christiane Ottaviani RMGC Esneux Damen 22 21 22 22 21,8 1 87
31 135 Klaus Ernst HMC Büttgen e.V. Herren 19 21 21 26 21,8 7 87
33 116 Roland Tings MGC Eupen Herren 24 18 23 23 22 6 88
33 154 Dirk Mühling Cobigolf-Verein Hamm 2019 e.V. Herren 28 18 21 21 22 10 88
35 109 Annabelle Borremans RMGC Esneux Damen 24 21 22 22 22,3 3 89
35 141 Rolf Roßbach BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Herren 24 21 23 21 22,3 3 89
35 149 Holger Nickel MGC Homburger Land e.V. Herren 25 20 22 22 22,3 5 89
38 133 Erwin Hansen MGC Eupen Herren 21 24 23 23 22,8 3 91
38 137 H. Bernd Bremer 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. Herren 24 24 20 23 22,8 4 91
38 110 Dirk Gründer BSC Ennepetal e.V. Herren 23 26 21 21 22,8 5 91
41 113 Hans van der Aa MGC Geldrop Herren 23 20 26 23 23 6 92
42 153 Carsten Brocks BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Herren 24 23 27 19 23,3 8 93
43 129 Sophie Massem GSP Malonne Damen 21 23 27 23 23,5 6 94
43 103 Detlef Wagner MGC Eupen Herren 28 23 21 22 23,5 7 94
45 143 Ralf van Eickelen BGV Bergisch Land 1962 / 63 e.V. Herren 26 23 26 20 23,8 6 95
45 151 Anne Hosselet MGC Rozemaai Damen 22 24 28 21 23,8 7 95
45 179 Svenja Wehner HMC Büttgen e.V. Damen 22 21 22 30 23,8 9 95
48 104 Isabella Gründer BSC Ennepetal e.V. Schüler W 24 26 23 23 24 3 96
48 131 Peter Höpner BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Herren 28 22 20 26 24 8 96
50 126 Pierre-Yves Delvaux RMGC Esneux Herren 25 20 26 27 24,5 7 98
51 147 Max Schmidt BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. Schüler M 24 21 29 27 25,3 8 101
52 115 Laurent Moulin RMGC Esneux Herren 24 25 25 30 26 6 104
53 155 Karl-Heinz Angrabeit 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. Herren 26 26 26 27 26,3 1 105
54 111 Chayuda Inpheng MGC Eupen Damen 25 29 28 27,3 4 82
55 117 Gertrud Tings MGC Eupen Damen 29 19 34 28 27,5 15 110
56 121 Chantal Ghys RMGC Esneux Damen 30 28 26 27 27,8 4 111
57 107 Marie-Elise Cappe RMGC Esneux Damen 27 33 32 24 29 9 116
58 105 Rugarun  Gründer Hobby Damen 25 28 33 31 29,3 8 117



Rang Nr Naam Club R1 R2 R3 R4 TOT Ø ≠
1 GSP Malonne

218 Mickael Petit GSP Malonne 19 18 19 18 74 18,5
123 David Closquet GSP Malonne 18 19 21 18 76 19
200 Michael Thewys GSP Malonne 19 18 19 56 18,7
129 Sophie Massem GSP Malonne 21 21 21

58 56 58 55 227 18,9 3

2 HMC Büttgen e.V.
212 Martina Wehner HMC Büttgen e.V. 20 19 20 20 79 19,8
152 Dirk Müller HMC Büttgen e.V. 21 20 20 19 80 20
134 Thomas Wehner HMC Büttgen e.V. 20 20 40 20
179 Svenja Wehner HMC Büttgen e.V. 21 22 43 21,5

61 60 62 59 242 20,2 3

3 BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 1  e.V.
139 Alfred Ebert BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. 18 21 19 58 19,3
188 Pascal Hansen BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. 22 19 21 62 20,7
146 Ralf Brocks BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. 21 22 20 20 83 20,8
230 Stefan Maes BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. 20 19 39 19,5

61 62 61 58 242 20,2 4

4 BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 2  e.V.
127 Bruno Grosjean BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. 20 19 19 20 78 19,5
201 René Hemgesberg BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. 23 21 21 20 85 21,3
153 Carsten Brocks BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. 24 19 43 21,5
131 Peter Höpner BGS Hardenberg-Pötter e.V. 22 20 42 21

67 62 60 59 248 20,7 8

5 RMGC Esneux
118 Lino Ottaviani RMGC Esneux 22 21 20 63 21
119 Jacques Libert RMGC Esneux 18 20 38 19
181 Christiane Ottaviani RMGC Esneux 22 21 22 65 21,7
108 Gianfranco Rota RMGC Esneux 22 20 21 20 83 20,8

66 62 61 60 249 20,8 6

6 MGC Eupen
144 Thierry Cappe MGC Eupen 20 20 19 59 19,7
116 Roland Tings MGC Eupen 24 18 23 65 21,7
133 Erwin Hansen MGC Eupen 21 23 23 67 22,3
103 Detlef Wagner MGC Eupen 23 21 22 66 22

65 61 67 64 257 21,4 6

7 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V.
132 Ulrich Riesenbeck 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. 25 19 22 19 85 21,3
236 H. Paul Bremer MC 62 Lüdenscheid e.V. 22 20 21 22 85 21,3
137 H. Bernd Bremer 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V. 24 24 20 23 91 22,8
155 Karl-Heinz Angrabeit 1. KGC Mönchengladbach e.V.

71 63 63 64 261 21,8 8

8 BGV Bergisch Land 1962 / 63 e.V.
202 Lutz Wierum BGV Bergisch Land 1962 / 63 e.V. 22 20 23 20 85 21,3
156 Jan van Eickelen BGV Bergisch Land 1962 / 63 e.V. 19 23 23 21 86 21,5
143 Ralf van Eickelen BGV Bergisch Land 1962 / 63 e.V. 26 23 26 20 95 23,8

67 66 72 61 266 22,2 11


